
Introduction to Alaska’s Cruise Scene



A big decline in cruise ship visitors is certain 
ADOL, Economic Trends, Jan 2010

As difficult as it can be to forecast economic change with any 
accuracy, there’s little doubt that 2010 will be another challenging 
year for the tourism industry. Several cruise ships have been 
moved out of the Alaska market and the number of cruise visitors 
is expected to drop by about 15 percent from preliminary 2009 
numbers of slightly less than 1 million.

https://www.ktoo.org/author/caseyk/
https://www.ktoo.org/category/news/topics/government/local-government/cbj-assembly-meetings/
https://www.ktoo.org/category/news/topics/economy-2/
https://www.ktoo.org/category/news/topics/government/local-government/
https://www.ktoo.org/category/news/topics/economy-2/tourism-economy-2/
http://riverboatdiscovery.com/
http://www.cliaalaska.org/
http://s3-us-west-2.amazonaws.com/ktoo/2014/02/cruise-ship-1.jpg
https://www.ketchikandailynews.com/
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HISTORICAL CRUISE VISITORS TO ALASKA



2019 PRE-SEASON PROJECTION

SHIPS = 37

VOYAGES = 567

PASSENGERS = 1,361,400

-Represents a 16% increase statewide



2019 CAPACITY CHANGE BY PORT

Port 2018 2019 Projected % change

Wrangell 12,900 18,683 44.8%

ISP 176,884 254,869 44.1%

Sitka 149,738 212,160 41.7%

Kodiak 22,024 28,570 29.7%

Seward 197,658 232,688 17.7%

Haines 50,892 59,698 17.3%

Juneau 1,074,615 1,237,706 15.2%

Ketchikan 990,114 1,138,823 15.0%

Whittier 167,788 188,538 12.4%

Glacier Bay 538,484 601,805 11.8%

Skagway 905,697 987,261 9.0%

Anchorage 14,600 14,844 1.7%

Note: Capacity is based on 2 pax per berth



2019 SEASON STARTING LINEUP
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5 largest ships
Contributed est.
$269.45  Million
In New Money 

Into our Economy 



• Capacity is still preliminary

• Looking more like 1,330,000 

• Represents 14% increase

• Original projection too aggressive given 
the significant amount of capacity 
coming to Alaska in one year

2019 SEASON OBSERVATIONS



2020 PRE-SEASON PROJECTION

SHIPS = 43

VOYAGES = 606

PASSENGERS = 1,410,000

-Represents a 6% increase statewide

* 2020 pax projection has been modified based on preliminary 2019 numbers



• Serenade of the Seas (2,100) in, 3rd ship for RCI

• NCL Sun (2,002) in, 4th ship for NCL

• Emerald Princess (3,082) and Pacific Princess (700) in 

• Island Princess (2,214) out

• Queen Elizabeth doubles voyages (5 to 10)

• Koningsdam (2,650) replaces Nieuw Amsterdam (2,100)

• Maasdam added 6 voyages

• Crystal Symphony (940) out

• Roald Amundsen (530) expands to 7 voyages

2020 SCHEDULE HIGHLIGHTS



Port 2019 Projected 2020 Proposed % change

ISP 254,869 383,834 50.6%

Anchorage 14,844 19,401 30.7%

Juneau 1,237,706 1,321,873 6.8%

Skagway 987,261 1,034,117 4.7%

Ketchikan 1,138,823 1,189,952 4.5%

Seward 232,688 238,091 2.3%

Wrangell 18,683 19,114 2.3%

Glacier Bay 601,805 576,053 -4.3%

Sitka 212,160 198,941 -6.2%

Whittier 188,538 157,696 -16.4%

Kodiak 28,570 17,100 -40.1%

Haines 59,698 35,570 -40.4%

2020 CAPACITY CHANGE BY PORT

Note: Capacity is based on 2 pax

per berth



OUTLOOK

• NEW SHIPS ARE GIVING ALASKA 

EXPOSURE TO EXPANDED AUDIENCES

• STATEWIDE CAPACITY WILL CONTINUE TO 

GROW AS INFRASTRUCTURE EXPANDS

• INFRASTRUCTURE IS ALLOWING FOR 

MORE DIVERSE ITINERARIES OTHER THAN 

TRADITIONAL 3 PORTS

• SEEING SOME SHORT-TERM SHIFTING IN 

CAPACITY AMONG SOME PORTS

• CRUISE LINES ARE INVESTING FOR THE 

LONG-TERM

• ALASKA’S CRUISE INDUSTRY IS VERY 

STRONG



Thank you!


